
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 23-1004 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract Consent Passed

File created: In control:11/20/2023 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:11/28/2023 11/28/2023

Title: (CD 2) Authorize Execution of Amendment No. 2 to City Secretary Contract No. 46280, an
Administration Building Office Lease Agreement with FW American Aero Operating Company LLC
Located at Fort Worth Meacham International Airport to Correct an Overlap of Lease Lines with Group
Holdings Aviation, LLC d/b/a GHA Terminal LLC and Refund Overpayments of Rent in the Amount of
$245,626.31

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 23-1004, 2. 221030112 LTS-1 (AA FBO).pdf, 3. Location Map.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL11/28/2023 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

